Datasheet
ANT-2.4-MMG1-SMA Series
Magnetic Mount 2.4 GHz Antennas
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
ANT-2.4-MMG1-SMA-1
Magnetic mount 2.4 GHz antenna with an SMA plug (male pin) connector on
1 m (39.37 in) RG-174/U coaxial cable
ANT-2.4-MMG1-SMA-2
Magnetic mount 2.4 GHz antenna with an SMA plug (male pin) connector on
2 m (78.74 in) RG-174/U coaxial cable
ANT-2.4-MMG1-SMA-3
Magnetic mount 2.4 GHz antenna with an SMA plug (male pin) connector on
3 m (118.11 in) RG-174/U coaxial cable
Available from Linx Technologies and select distributors and representatives.
Features
• Performance at 2.4 GHz to 2.5 GHz
 ― VSWR: ≤ 1.8
 ― Peak Gain: 0.7 dBi
 ― Efficiency: 40%
• Ground plane independent dipole antenna
• Compact, only 82.8 mm (3.26 in) tall
• Integrated magnetic base securely attaches
to ferrous metallic surfaces and allows for
repositioning
• SMA plug (male pin) connection
The ANT-2.4-MMG1-SMA antenna is an external
panel mount multiband antenna designed for WiFi/
WLAN and 2.4 GHz ISM band applications such as
Bluetooth® and ZigBee®.
The ANT-2.4-MMG1-SMA series antennas provide
a ground plane independent dipole antenna
solution which mounts to ferrous metallic surfaces
using the integrated magnetic base.
The antenna terminates in an SMA plug (male pin)
connector on a 1 meter, 2 meter or 3 meter length
of RG-174/U coaxial cable.
Applications
• Single-band WiFi/WLAN/802.11
 ― WiFi 4
• 2.4 GHz ISM applications
 ― Bluetooth®
 ― ZigBee®
• U-NII and ISM applications
• Internet of Things (IoT) devices
• Smart Home networking
• Sensing and remote monitoring
 2
DatasheetANT-2.4-MMG1-SMA Series
Table 1.  Electrical Specifications
ANT-2.4-MMG1 2.4 GHz
Frequency Range 2.4 GHz to 2.5 GHz
VSWR (max) 1.8
Peak Gain (dBi) 0.7
Average Gain (dBi) -4.2
Efficiency (%) 40
Polarization Linear Radiation Omnidirectional
Impedance 50 Ω Max Power 10 W
Wavelength 1/2-wave Electrical Type Dipole
Electrical specifications and plots measured on a 300 mm x 300 mm (11.8 in x 11.8 in) ground plane.
Table 2.  Mechanical Specifications
Part Number Connection Coaxial Cable,
minimum inside bend radius Weight
ANT-2.4-MMG1-SMA-1 SMA plug (male pin) RG-174/U: 10.2 mm (0.40 in), 1 meter = 30.1 g (1.06 oz)
ANT-2.4-MMG1-SMA-2 SMA plug (male pin) RG-174/U: 10.2 mm (0.40 in), 2 meters = 43.4 g (1.53 oz)
ANT-2.4-MMG1-SMA-3 SMA plug (male pin) RG-174/U: 10.2 mm (0.40 in), 3 meters = 56.8 g (2.00 oz)
Operating Temp. Range -20 °C to +80 °C
Storage Temp. Range -20 °C to +80 °C
Dimensions 82.8 mm x Ø30.0 mm (3.26 in x Ø1.18 in)
Product Dimensions